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Dangerous Driving - Key Factors 2024 E B3A

Base: All Motorists N - 848

Most Dangerous
%

46 89

Driving under influence of alcohol 5022 50

Drivi der infl fillegal d 2024 27 80
riving under influence of illegal drugs 19
oo 2024 [ 11
Driving while textin 47
g while texting , 5, 12
. ... 2024
Exceeding speed limit - 6 30
2022 6
driving while tired 202 I 4 19
2022 5
Not wearing seatbelt 2024 - 4 16
2022 4
Driving while talking with phone in hand 2024 - 3 18
2022 4

Drivingunderinfluence ofalcoholorillegal drugs continue to be perceived as the most dangerous behaviours. Only a minority perceive

exceeding speed limit as the most dangerous factor.

4 o Q.5 Which of the following factors do you rate ...Most dangerous, 2nd 3rd 4th 5th Gth 7th J. 235452 | Advertising Research Summary Review Q12024



Dangerous Driving - Key Factors 2024 (Any Top 3 ‘Most Dangerous’) M B3A

Base: All Motorists N - 848

Significantly low
Significantly high

Driving under influence of alcohol 89 88 90 85 88 91 88 89 90 87
Driving under influence of illegal drugs 80 81 78 85 79 77 78 80 80 80
Driving while texting 47 47 47 37 47 53 47 47 46 49
Exceeding speed limit 30 26 34 33 29 29 31 30 30 29
Driving while tired 19 23 16 22 19 18 21 19 20 18
Driving while talking with phone in hand 18 19 17 19 18 18 21 17 18 18
Not wearing seatbelt 16 15 18 19 17 14 14 17 14 19

Therating of the danger factors exhibits arelatively consistent national patternwith the exceptionofthoseunder 35yearswho areless

likely to perceive driving while texting dangerous.

o Q.5 Which of the following factors do you rate ...Most dangerous, 2,314t 5t gth 7t J. 235452 | Advertising Research Summary Review Q1 2024



Attitudes to Alcohol 2024 E B&A

Base: All Motorists n - 848

Agree strongly

Extent to which you agree ... Campaign
2023 2015-23

. Avg.
Agree strongly Agree slightly
0

Driving under the influence of alcohol seriously
increases the risk of an accident

Most of my acquaintances / friends think driving 70 75
under the influence of alcohol is unacceptable
If you drive under the influence of alcohol, itis 85 84

difficult to react appropriately in a dangerous
situation

National attitudes on the social acceptability of drinking appear to have againweakened slightly: 69% of motorists now agree that ‘most of

my acquaintances/friends thinkdrivingunderthe influence ofalcoholis unacceptable’versus the research series average of75%.
National sentiments are invariably weakeramong ‘drink drivers’.

12 e Q.16 And in general, to whatextent do you agree with each of the following statements? J. 235452 | Advertising Research Summary Review Q12024
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Campaign Awareness: Late Night Audio and GEO Targeting E B3A

Base: Adults under 35 years n - 433

Y

gqu o

Late Night GEO Targeting
Audio %
%
’ 62%

Both the youth focused campaigns deliver very strong awareness levels: the 42%for Late Night Audio well exceedsthe
RSA overallradio average; and over 6in 10 young adults saw the GEO Targeting campaign.

Q.21a We are now going to play you some recentradio advertisements. Could you tell us whetheryou recall hearing any of them rece ntly? 3. 235452 | Advertising Research Summary Review Q1 2024

15 Q.23  We are now going to play you some recentonline video advertisements. Could you tell us whetheryou recall seeing anyof the m recently?



RSA Radio Campaigns 2021-24: Prompted Awareness
(Motoristsunder 35 years)

Base: All Motorists
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When RSA radio campaigns inrecentyearsarereviewed by young adult motorists, the analysis confirms the excellent performan ce of ‘Late

Night Audio’— the campaign’s awareness beingwell above the RSA average of 30% for -35yrs,and it is only the secondradio campaign to
exceed 40% awareness within that age cohortin recentyears.

16

o Q.14 Could you tellme whetheryou recall hearing it recently?

J. 235452 | Advertising Research Summary Review Q12024



Campaign Evaluation: Late Night Audio and GEO Targeting

Base: Motorists under 35 years n - 373

The fine for speeding
has doubled

Late Night GEO
Audio Targeting
Agree Agree Summary Agree Agree Summary
strongly slightly Agree strongly slightly  Agree
% % % % % %
. . . As a driver, | am now less likely to
As a driver, | am now less likely to drink 21 87% drink any amount of alcohol be?/ore “ 86%
any amount of alcohol before driving driving

_ i 0 As a driver, | am now more likely to “ 88%
As a driver, | am now more likely to ask 64 24 88% ask my friends to wear a seatbelt

my friends to wear a seatbelt

As a driver, | am now less likely to 85%
As a driver, | am now less likely to use 88% use my mobile phone when driving

my mobile phone when driving
As a driver, | am now more likely to 86%
slow down
As a driver, | am now less likely to drive “ 78%
under the influence of drugs

As a driver, | am now more likely to slow 84%
down

Over 8in 10young motoristsare positivelyinfluenced by either campaignon practically all the behaviour change

criteria,peaking onthe criteriafor seatbelts and mobile phoneuse.

o Q.21b Please seebelow statements aboutthe advertising we have justdiscussed. Please tell us the extent to which you agree or dis agree with each statement? 3. 235452 | Advertising Research Summary Review Q12024

17 Q.24 Pleaseseebelowastatementaboutthe advertising we have justdiscussed. Please tell us the extent to which you agree or disagree with the statement?






Spontaneous Awareness of Road Safety Advertising

Base: All Motorists

RSA Tracker
Average

100%

90%
80%

70% 0 64% 64% 62%
61% 60%  60% 59%

60%

50%

40% 49%

1

1

1

1

1

I -

[ Crashed .
30% I Lives Mobile
: 44% Distraction
1
1
1
1
1
|

20% 33%

10%

0% !
Jan21 Feb21 Jun21 Jul21 Oct21 Nov21l Jan22 Feb22 Mar22 Apr22 O0Oct22 Nov22 Jan23 Aug23 Nov23 Jan24 Feb24

Theimpactofthe Crashed Livescampaignon spontaneous recall of road safety advertising is again evidentin January 24.

19 o Q.7 Doyou remember seeing, reading or hearing anyadvertising for or aboutroad safety recently? J. 235452 | Advertising Research Summary Review Q1 2024



Spontaneous Awareness of Road Safety Advertising2013 - 2024

Base: All Motorists

20

100%

90%

80% 72%
70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%
2013

70%

2014

66%

2015

67%

2016

61%

2017

63%

2018

63%

2019

65%

2020

58%

2021

RSA Tracker
Average
62%

65%

57%
54%

2022 2023 2024

Spontaneous recall of road safety advertising has showna downward trend from 2021-2013 (rebounding this yeardueto Crashed Lives).

o Spontaneous Awareness

J. 235452 | Advertising Research Summary Review Q12024



Prompted awareness of RSA TV Campaigns Q1 2024

Base: All motorists

Crashed Lives Crashed Mobile RSATV
(Gillian) Lives Distraction Average
(Siobhan)

Awareness Awareness Awareness Awareness
79% 65% 70% 66%

Each of the RSA TV campaigns of 2024 has delivered awareness levels at or beyond the strong RSATV average.

23 o Q. 10 Could you tell me whether you recall seeing itrecently? J. 235452 | Advertising Research Summary Review Q12024



Prompted Awareness of Crashed Lives TV Campaign: ‘Gillian’
Base: All Motorists n - 848

January January January January January January January January RSATV
2024 2023 2022 2021 2020 2019 2018 2017 Average
90%
RSA
79% 79% 79% 79% 79% 77%
73%
66%

The ‘Gillian’ TV advertisement continues to setthe bar for the highestlevel of prompted awareness amongthe impressive portfolio of RSA

Campaigns.lts level of awareness is again at 79% of all motorists which is well above the impressive RSA average.

o4 o Q.9 Could you tell me whether you recall seeing itrecently? J. 235452 | Advertising Research Summary Review Q12024



Total Awareness of ‘Gillian’ and ‘Siobhan’ Crashed Lives Campaign 2024
Gillian & Siobhan

Base: All Motorists n - 848
4;0 Campaign
- Awareness
o—o o (Any)
it B 85

79
65

39

17

(79%) (34%)

Awareness of the ‘Gillian’ Crashed Livesradio campaignhas risen to 39% in 2024. Aremarkable 85% of motorists are

aware of at least one of the ‘Gillian’ or ‘Siobhan’CrashedLives campaignsin 2024.
J. 235452 | Advertising Research Summary Review Q12024

o8 o Q.9 Q.11b Q.12 Q.19 Could you tell us whetheryou recall seeing itrecently?



Total Awareness of Crashed Lives Campaign 2024 E B3A

Base: All Motorists

Gillian TV 79 79 78 77 80 66 80 84 84 79 79 78 80
Siobhan TV 65 65 66 65 66 48 64 74 77 64 66 64 68
Gillian Radio 39 37 40 33 44 32 35 41 a7 40 38 39 38
Gillian online 17 17 18 14 21 22 14 16 18 20 16 19 15
Any Gillian or Siobhan 85 85 85 85 85 75 86 89 91 86 85 84 87

Any campaignawareness is highly impressive across all the demographic groups. Theonly caveatis the dip in

awarenessamong motoristsundertheage of 35 years: whileonline campaign awareness does peak among this group,
it does not compensate fully for the lower TV awareness.

29 o Q.9 Q.11b Q.12 Q.19 Could you tell us whetheryou recall seeing itrecently? J. 235452 | Advertising Research Summary Review Q12024



Total Awareness of Mobile Distraction Campaign 2024 E B3A

Base: All Motorists N - 848

RADIO
Any campaign
awareness
% % % %
70
33 30
(RSATV Average (RSA Radio Average
66%) 29%)

Almost 8 in 10 motorists are aware of at leastone element of the Mobile Distraction campaign.

Q.9 Couldyou tell us whetheryou recall seeing itrecently?
Q.13b We are going to show you a recent outdoor poster advertisement. Please tell us whether you recall seeing it? J. 235452 | Advertising Research Summary Review Q12024
Q.14 Could you tell us whetheryou recall hearing it recently?

33



Mobile Phones TV Campaigns: Prompted Awareness E B3A

Base: All motorists

2024 70% 2014 62%
2022 73% 2013 62%
2020 73% 2012 57%
2018 77%

2017 69%

2016 68%

2015 45%

70% of motoristsrecallthe TV campaign which is a marginally lower in comparisonto previous years.

34 o Q.9 Could you tell me whetheryou recall seeingitrecently? MOBILE PHONE (TV) J. 235452 | Advertising Research Summary Review Q12024



RSA Radio Campaigns 2021-24: Prompted Awareness E E B3A

Base: All Motorists
RSA Radio Average
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Theradio ads for both Crashed Lives and Mobile Distractionin 2024 exceedthe RSA radio average. 24% of motoristsrecall the weekly/

monthly stats radio campaign (with this awareness peaking amongthose 65years+and in Dublin).

35 o Q.14 Could you tell me whetheryou recall hearing it recently? J. 235452 | Advertising Research Summary Review Q12024



Total Awareness of Mobile Distraction Campaign 2024 E B3A

Significantly low

Base: All Motorists N - 848 Significantly high
v 70 69 72 62 69 76 71 70 72 70 69 73 70
Radio 33 31 36 21 33 40 34 33 35 33 31 38 34
OOH 30 28 32 40 28 25 32 27 35 28 30 29 32
Any 79 76 83 73 80 82 80 78 80 79 78 81 78

Recall of the Mobile Distraction campaign is strong across all demographics. Recall of OOH advertisement peaks among those under 35

years while TV and radio peak among those aged 50+.

Q.9 Could you tell us whetheryou recall seeingitrecently?
o Q.13b We are going to show you a recent outdoor poster advertisement. Please tell us whether you recall seeing it? J. 235452 | Advertising Research Summary Review Q12024

O 14 Cotuld vorr tell tis whether votr recall hearing it recentiv?

36
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Crashed Lives Campaign 2024 ‘Gillian and Siobhan’: Key Messages E B3A

Base: Motorists aware of the ad

= |
- ) O 24
) m ] P
Base: n - 660 Base: n - 552
%
%
Drink driving/don't drink & drive 66 Distractions/pay attention 53
Consequences/people/families affected 22
Drink driving ruins lives/Kills
33 How easy/quickly it can happen 19
Consequences/people/families _
affected Accidents 15
21
Destroys lives & families Drink driving/don't drink & drive 13
Be aware/careful/be safe/road safety 5 Be aware/careful/be safe/road safety 12
Drink driving ruins lives/kills 7
Dangerous/kills 3
Destroys lives & families | 4
Speeding/slow down/speed Kills 3 Other 6

All others 2% or less

Both campaigns deliver strong dominantmessages. Theconsequences of a collision,as well as the speed with which it can happen, are

strong secondary mesSages.

39 o Q.11 Q.21 And what messages do you think the people who made this advertisementwere trying to communicate? TV/Radio J. 235452 | Advertising Research Summary Review Q12024



Crashed Lives Key Messages: Summary X media M e

TV ‘Gillian’ TV ‘Siobhan’

Base: n - 660 Base: n- 552

Drink driving/don't drink & drive 66% Distractions/pay attention 53%
Drink driving ruins lives/kills 33% Consequences/people/families affected 22%
Consequences/people/families affected 21% How easy/quickly it can happen 19%
Online ‘Gillian’ Radio ‘Gillian’

Base: n-322

Base: n-145
Don't drink & drive/Drink aware 66% Drink driving/don't drink & drive 67%
Impact/Consequences of drink driving/RTAS 37% Drink driving ruins lives/kills 34%
Drive carefully/Road Safety 10% Consequences/people/families affected 26%

Each mediain the Crashed Lives campaign deliversa strong central message.

40 Q.11 Q.13 Q.11c Q.21 And what messages do you think the people who made this advertisementwere trying to communicate? J. 235452 | Advertising Research Summary Review Q12024
TVIRadio



Mobile Distraction: Key Messages 2024 E B3A

Base: Motorists aware of campaign

Don't use your mobile /text while
driving/it's dangerous

(72) Don't use your mobile /text while _ 86 (86
driving/it's dangerous

Accidents can hac&pl)er:esl?ez Ze;:ggéz 36 (30) Accidents can happen in a second/it 6 4)
y only takes a second

Drive carefully/safely/pay attention/ Drive carefully/safely/pay attention/

never take your eyes off the rd/no 14 (13) never take your eyes off the rd/no 5 ©)
distractions distractions

Concentrate/focus on the road and your .

surroundings/lack of concentration
causes accidents

12 (9) your surroundings/lack of

Concentrate/focus on the road and I 4
concentration causes accidents

() 2022
All others 3% of less

The key message of the Mobile Distraction campaignis very well delivered with the majority of motorists recalling ‘Don’tuse your

mobile/text while driving/it’s dangerous’.

a1 0 Q.11 What messages do you think the people who made this advertisementwere trying to communicate? J. 235452 | Advertising Research Summary Review Q12024
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Crashed Lives 2024 ‘Gillian’ Campaign: Advertising Impact/Behaviour Change M B3A

Base: All Motorists n - 848

| am now morelikely to think about.. Agree strongly Agree slightly
%

|.\.

The consequences ofaroad crash on myself
67 64 70 65
The consequences ofaroad crash on others
q B e
Those who drink and drive are putting themselves and others in danger 76 79 65
It is unacceptable to drink and drive in any circumstance 76 77 65
After seeing this advert.... Agree strongly Agree slightly
% %
I am less likelyto take a chance by having one or two drinks before driving
73 71 74 65
I will encourage friends and familynotto drink any alcohol before driving 69 73 65

The impactand behavioral change evaluation ofthe ‘Gillian’ campaign remains very positive and has actually improved yearon year on

each of the criteria. The campaign evaluation also remains very comparable with the averages specific to the campaign.

43 0 Q.14 Extent to which you agree or disagree..... J. 235452 | Advertising Research Summary Review Q12024



Crashed Lives 2024 ‘Gillian’ Campaign: Perceived Effectiveness

Base: All Motorists n -

How effective is this advertisement in demonstrating each of the following..

Slightly
effective
%

Very effective
%

In addition to the people directly
involved, the consequences of any road
crash can be devastating for a huge
range of people

Drink drivers destroy lives

Never, ever drink and drive

84

87

83

84 72
86 72
84 72

The Crashed Lives ‘Gillian’ campaign continues to setthe standard for the perceived effectiveness evaluation among RSA campaigns.

a4 e Q.15 In your view how effective is this advertisementin demonstrating each ofthe following?

J. 235452 | Advertising Research Summary Review Q12024



Actions Prompted by Crashed Lives 2024 ‘Gillian’ Campaign E B3A

Base: Motorists aware of campaignn - 660

- %

‘ \& Refused to drink any alcohol before driving 61 56 52

Reminded friends and family not to drink alcohol before driving 43 42 37
""""" pesignatedadrver for e evening = 40w s

Organised a lift home from a taxi/hackney 41 43 30
" Chosen o wak rather than use a car | s & v w9

Chosen to use public transport (bus, train, etc) rather than a car 27 25 25
""""""" Not changed my beheviour atal 47 | w0 s

Hired a mini bus for sharing with friends 12 21 16

In afurther confirmation of the effectiveness ofthe campaign, 83% of motorists aware ofthe campaignhave beenmorelikely to adoptone
of the listed behaviours when planning asocial outing that mightinvolve the consumption of alcohol (becauseofthe Crashed Lives
‘Gillian’ campaign). Impressively and encouragingly, 86% of ‘drink drivers’have also adopted one of the behaviours.

o Q.17 Since you saw the advert, have you been more likely to adoptany of the following behaviours when planning a social outi ng that J. 235452 | Advertising Research Summary Review Q12024
45 mightinvolve the consumption ofalcohol?



Crashed Lives 2024 ‘Siobhan’ Campaign: Advertising Impact/Behaviour Change M B3A

Base: All Motorists n - 848

: : Agree strongl Agree slightl
I am now morelikely to think about.. J % i J % Iy

The consequences of a road crash on myself

67 65
The consequences of a road crash on others 74 65
After seeing this advert....
| will take more care when driving on the road
70 65
| will encourage friends and family to take more care when 71 65

driving on the road

At re-launch for the ‘Siobhan’ campaign, the impactand behavioral change evaluations are highly impressive, being directly comp arable

to those of ‘Gillian’ and exceeding the RSA average.

Q. 22 I willnow read out a series of statements aboutthe TV advertising we have justdiscussed. For each one please tellm e the J. 235452 | Advertising Research Summary Review Q1 2024
47 extent to which you agree or disagree with each statement?



Actions Prompted by Crashed Lives 2024 ‘Siobhan’ Campaign E B3A

Base: Motorists aware of campaignn - 552
%

Driven more carefully 70

Thought about the consequences if | was involved in a road crash 64

Thought about the consequences if a loved one was involved in a road 60
crash

Reminded friends and family to drive more carefully 42

Talked about this campaign with friends and family 20

A highly impressive 90% of motorists aware of the ‘Siobhan’campaign have been more likely to adoptone of the behaviours

after watching the TV campaign.

48 o Q.23 Since you saw the advert, have you been more likely to adoptany of the following behaviours when planning a social outing that mightinvolve the consumption ofaksstePA Advertising Research Summary Review Q12024



RSA
Average

Mobile Distraction TV Campaign: § . i o M B&A
Road safety knowledge & Behavioural Change 2024 =
Agree Agree Agree strongly -

Base: All Motorists N — 848

Strongly slightly 2022 2020 2018 Danger
o o Group
0 0 % % % %

The advertisement has made me realise that being distracted for even 81 12 5 82 73 76
a second while driving can have devastating consequences
It's going to make me think twice about using a mobile phone whilst 75 14 2 78 71 70
driving myself
After seeing this advertisement, | feel confident that | will focus on my
driving without being distracted by my desire to use my mobile 73 15 66 69 73 64
phone
It's going to make me think twice about having a phone conversation 71 17 68 7 69 62
with someone who is using their phone while they are driving
The advertisement will stop me from holding a mobile phone when 71 16 67 . . 61
driving
As a driver, | am now more likely to put my mobile phone out of reach
67 68 57
while driving 6f 16 63
After seeing this advertisement, | now know more about how to
! 63 69 58
manage my desireto use my mobile phone while | am driving 60

The TV campaignremains very strong with near all statements exceedingthe RSA average and registeringimprovementsincomparisonto

2years ago.

49 o Q.12 How much do you agree or disagree with the statement J. 235452 | Advertising Research Summary Review Q12024



RSA
Average
72%

s

Mobile Distraction TV Campaign: Effectiveness 2024

Base: All Motorists N - 848

: Very
Very Effective Effective
Fairly 2022 2020 2018 %ig%er
Very effective effective % % % % P
% %
A driver who is using a mobile phone can’t 81 16 82 84 79 74
properly concentrate ondriving
Using a mobile phone whilst driving 80 84 80 76
greatly increases the chance of a crash
Being distracted for even asecond while
driving greatly increases the chance of a 85 86 81 81

crash

The perceived effectiveness of the Mobile Distraction campaign remains highly impressive for each criteria.

50 o Q.13 How much do you agree or disagree with the statement J. 235452 | Advertising Research Summary Review Q12024



Weekly/ Monthly Stats Radio Campaign E B3A
Road Safety Knowledge & Behavioural Change

Base: All Motorists N - 848

Agree Agree

Awareness S”gngw inhtIy

24%

28 88

As a driver, | am now more aware of the
numbers of people being killed or injured
on the roads

As a driver, the thought of being 57 85
included in those statistics motivates me
to reflect on my driving behaviour

As a driver, | am now more likely to take
extra care on the road

84

Theweekly/monthly stats campaignis evaluated strongly across the knowledge and behavioural change criteriawith 84% of motorists

agreeing they are now “more likely to take extra care on the road”.

53 o Q.19 Please see below a statementaboutthe advertising we have justdiscussed. Please tell us the extent to which you agree or disagree with the statement? J. 235452 | Advertising Research Summary Review Q12024



Key
Learnings
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55

Crashed Lives (Gillian) Campaign Summary

Base: All motorists

Spontaneous Awareness
(aware of road safety 44
advertising)

Prompted awareness 79

High exposure awareness 61
(aware of campaign)

Behavioural change positive 73
(Average)
Perceived effectiveness

(Average) 86

48

79

61

74

85

65

50

71

RSA Campaign

Average
%

29

66

<19

65

72

Both the ‘Gillian’ and ‘Siobhan’campaigns have performed impressively in 2024. ‘Gillian’ has maintained the very high level of
performance of previousyears and actually shows yearon year improvement,whichis closeto remarkablegiving thelong running nature

of the campaign. After a considerable gap, the relaunch of ‘Siobhan’has been very wellreceived both in terms of awareness and

evaluation.

J. 235452 | Advertising Research Summary Review Q12024



Mobile Distraction Campaign Summary E B3A

Base: All motorists N — 848

RSA Campaign
2024 2022 2020 Average

%
Spontaneous awareness
(aware of road safety advertising) 33 39 49 29
TV campaign awareness 70 73 73 66
High exposure awareness
(aware of campaign) 57 56 60 39
Behavioural change positive (Average) 72 67 72 65
Perceived effectiveness (Average) 81 82 85 79

After a 2-year break,the Mobile Distraction TV campaign has performed excellently. While spontaneous cutthrough has declined, it still
remains abovethe RSA average,and prompted awareness and high exposureremainas strong as ever. Of particular noteis that the

behavioral changeevaluationfor the campaign has actuallyimproved on 2022, and perceived effectivenessremains far ahead of the
Impressive RSA average.

57 o J. 235452 | Advertising Research Summary Review Q12024



59

Young Adult Campaign Summaries

Awareness

Evaluation

Late Night Audio

= The 42% awareness levelforthe Late Night
Audio campaign among young motorists well
exceeds the RSA overall radio average;
awareness peaks at 42% among those
under 25 years.

* The Late Night Audio campaign is very well
evaluated among young motorists on the
behaviour change criteria: 89% agree they
are now less likely to drink any amount of
alcohol before driving; and 84% agree they
are now more likely to slow down.

| ap—
- /

"‘

GEO Targeting hz‘%“—\

« Animpressive 62% of young adults saw the
GEO Targeting campaign. peaking among
those under 25 years and in rural areas.

)

/

~

= Over 8 in 10 young motorists are positively
influenced by the Geo Targeting campaign on
each of the behavior change criteria, OK with
88% of young motorists agreeing they are now
more likely to ask their friends to wear a seat
belt.

/

J. 235452 | Advertising Research Summary Review Q12024



Than
you.

Name: Name:

JOHN LAURA

O’'MAHONY BARBONETTI

Details: Details:
john.omahony@ipsos.com laura.barbonetti@ipsos.com

in| O f/

[psos B&A @IpsosBandA [psos B&A

Milltown House, Mount Saint Annes,
Milltown, Dublin 6, D06 Y822
+353 1 205 7500 | info@ipsosbanda.ie

www .ipsosbanda.ie Ipsos B&A




Appendix

© Ipsos B&A | RSA Campaign Research 2024 | March 2024 | Internal/Client Use Only | Strictly Confidential




Crashed Lives 2024 ‘Gillian’ Campaign: Advertising Impact/Behaviour Change E B3A

Base: All Motorists n - 848

I am now more likely to think about the consequences of a road crash on myself 67 61 68 64 68 66 68 53 69
| am now more likely to think about the consequences of a road crash on others 74 65 77 72 75 73 76 64 76
:j:nmg QSW more likely to think those who drink and drive are putting themselves and others in 81 76 82 80 81 30 82 60 83
| am now more likely to think It is unacceptable to drink and drive in any circumstance 78 68 81 78 78 77 79 52 81
After seeing this advert | will take more care when driving on the road 70 60 73 67 71 68 73 53 72
g\;tsirn;eeing this advert, | am less likely to take a chance by having one or two drinks before 73 67 75 71 74 73 74 46 76
After seeing this advert, | will not drink any amount of alcohol before driving 73 69 74 71 73 74 71 27 78
Q:it\?irn;eeing this advert, | will encourage friends and family not to drink any alcohol before 71 20 79 71 71 79 20 33 75

The campaignevaluationis consistently positive across thedemographic criteria. The pattern remains however of the evaluation being

much weakeramongdrink drivers (past12 months).

62 o Q.14 Extent to which you agree or disagree..... J. 235452 | Advertising Research Summary Review Q1 2024
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